Phone Nos. 05942-247032, 247922 - Tele Fax- 05942 247095

Details of fee and other charges for B.Tech. Programme- for batch 2018-2019.

S.N.	Particulars	Fee at the time of new Admission	Remarks	Fee in Subsequent Even semesters	Fee in subsequent Odd semesters
A	Tuition Fee	35,000	Tuition fee, payable in each semester (Subject to change as per decision of the Government)	35,000	35,000
*	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010-51/0 5	6,000	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010-51/05	6,000	6,000
**	Hostel Room Rent	8,000	Payable in each semester	8,000	8,000
	Admission Fee	5,000	Payable once at the time of admission		
	Alumni Fee	1,000	Payable once at the time of admission		
	Institute Sports Charges	800	Payable annually in odd semester		800
	Wi – Fi Charges	800	Payable in each semester	800	800
	Student Medical Insurance	615	Payable annually in odd semester only		615
	Communication Skills and PDP Charges	2,500	Payable in each semester	2,500	2,500
	Student Activity Fee	1,000	Payable in each semester	1000	1000
	Electricity & Water Charges	1,500	Payable in each semester	1500	1500
В	University Enrollment Fee	1,500	Payable once at the time of admission		
	University Registration Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission		
	University Examination fee	2,500	Payable in each semester	2,500	2,500
	University Sports fee	400	Payable annually in Odd semester only		400
	Students welfare fee (University)	300	Payable annually in Odd semester only		300
	University Degree Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission only		
	Development Fee	400	Payable annually in odd semester		400
C	Institute & Library Security	23,000	Payable once at the time of admission only. Refundable after leaving the Institute		
D	Hostel Mess Advance	12,000	Adjustable against actual mess bills from time to time	12,000	12,000
	Total of A+B+C+D	1,02,915	Total payment at the time of registration		
		ostel & Mess (University Fee may vary) payable second	69,300	71,815
	ter onwards	lo in A vocana !	cluding hostel & Mess: 1,02,915+(4*69,30	<u> </u> 	560/

For the admission, candidates are required to bring two separate crossed demand drafts of any scheduled Bank payable at HALDWANI, as per details given below:

- 1. Rs. 90,915/- (Total of A,B & C above, out of this Rs. 23,000 is refundable) in favour of "Birla Institute of Applied Sciences"
- 2. Rs. 12,000/-(as shown in D above) in favour of Birla Institute Hostel Mess.
 - ** Hostel rent is subject to yearly revision (Not exceeding 20%)
- 3. Mess advance is against the actual mess bill for the semester and is adjustable in each semester, presently the average general mess bill is around Rs. 2400/- per month(four meals per day).
- 4. Fee will be payable at the beginning of each Semester.
- 5. Every student is required to have an uniform, comprising of gray trousers, white shirt, navy blue blazer with institute monogram and tie. (Institute Monogram and Tie will be provided by the Institute on payment of Rs.120)
- 6. Students are expected to bring the mattress, bed sheets, blanket and woolen clothes etc, at the time of joining the institute hostel.
- 7. Tuition fee and hostel room rent once paid for a semester, are refundable as per Institute norms.
- 8. Students not residing in hostels need to pay Rs. 1200/- only in lieu of Hostel Room rent, Wi-Fi, Electricity, mess charges.

^{*}As per State Govt. Order No. Shiksha -8 Takniki 798/XXIV/2010-51/05 Dated 9/7/2010 allowing Rs. 12000/- Yearly as surcharge.

Phone Nos. 05942-247032, 247922 - Tele Fax- 05942 247095

Details of fee and other charges for B.Tech.(Lateral Entry) Programme- for batch 2018-2019.

S.N.	Particulars	Fee at the time of new	Remarks	Fee in Subsequent Even semesters	Fee in subsequent Odd semesters
A	Tuition Fee	35,000	Tuition fee, payable in each semester (Subject to change as per decision of the Government)	35,000	35,000
*	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010-5 1/05	6,000	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010-51/05	6,000	6,000
**	Hostel Room Rent	8,000	Payable in each semester	8,000	8,000
	Admission Fee	5,000	Payable once at the time of admission		
	Alumni Fee	1,000	Payable once at the time of admission		
	Institute Sports Charges	800	Payable annually in odd semester		800
	Wi – Fi Charges	800	Payable in each semester	800	800
	Student Medical Insurance 615		Payable annually in odd semester only		615
	Communication Skills and PDP Charges	2,500	Payable in each semester	2,500	2,500
	Student Activity Fee	1,000	Payable in each semester	1000	1000
	Electricity & Water Charges	1,500	Payable in each semester	1500	1500
В	University Enrollment Fee	1,500	Payable once at the time of admission		
	University Registration Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission		
	University Examination fee	2,500	Payable in each semester	2,500	2,500
	University Sports fee	400	Payable annually in Odd semester only		400
	Students welfare fee (University)	300	Payable annually in Odd semester only		300
	University Degree Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission only		
	Development Fee	400	Payable annually in odd semester		400
C	Institute & Library Security	23,000	Payable once at the time of admission only. Refundable after leaving the Institute		
D	Hostel Mess Advance	12,000	Adjustable against actual mess bills from time to time	12,000	12,000
	Total of A+B+C+D	1,02,915	Total payment at the time of registration		
	ter wise charges including ter onwards	Hostel & Mes	s (University Fee may vary) payable second	69,300	71,815

For the admission, candidates are required to bring two separate crossed demand drafts of any scheduled Bank payable at HALDWANI, as per details given below:

- 1. Rs. 90,915/- (Total of A,B & C above, out of this Rs. 23,000 is refundable) in favour of "Birla Institute of Applied Sciences"
- 2. Rs. 12,000/-(as shown in D above) in favour of Birla Institute Hostel Mess.
 - ** Hostel rent is subject to yearly revision (Not exceeding 20%)
- 3. Mess advance is against the actual mess bill for the semester and is adjustable in each semester, presently the average general mess bill is around Rs. 2400/- per month(four meals per day).
- 4. Fee will be payable at the beginning of each Semester.
- 5. Every student is required to have an uniform, comprising of gray trousers, white shirt, navy blue blazer with institute monogram and tie. (Institute Monogram and Tie will be provided by the Institute on payment of Rs.120)
- 6. Students are expected to bring the mattress, bed sheets, blanket and woolen clothes etc, at the time of joining the institute hostel.
- 7. Tuition fee and hostel room rent once paid for a semester, are refundable as per Institute norms.
- 8. Students not residing in hostels need to pay Rs. 1200/- only in lieu of Hostel Room rent, Wi-Fi, Electricity, mess charges. *As per State Govt. Order No. Shiksha -8 Takniki 798/XXIV/2010-51/05 Dated 9/7/2010 allowing Rs. 12000/- Yearly as

surcharge.

Phone Nos. 05942-247032, 247922 - Tele Fax- 05942 247095

Details of fee and other charges for MCA (Three year)Programme- for batch 2018-2019.

S.N	Particulars	Fee at the time of new Admissio n	Remarks	Fee in II/IV Semester	Fee in III/V Semester	Fee in VI Semester
A	Tuition Fee	37,500	Tuition fee, payable in each semester (Subject to change as per decision of the Government)	37,500	37,500	37,500
*	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010 -51/05	6,000	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010-51/05	6,000	6,000	6,000
**	Hostel Room Rent	8,000	Payable in each semester	8,000	8,000	
	Admission Fee	5,000	Payable once at the time of admission	0,000	2,222	
	Alumni Fee	1,000	Payable once at the time of admission			
	Institute Sports Charges	800	Payable annually in odd semester		800	
	Wi – Fi Charges	800	Payable in each semester	800	800	
	Student Medical Insurance	615	Payable annually in odd semester only		615	
Communication Skills and PDI Charges		2,500	Payable in each semester	2,500	2,500	2,500
	Student Activity Fee	1,000	Payable in each semester	1,000	1,000	
	Electricity & Water Charges	1,500	Payable in each semester	1,500	1,500	
В	University Enrollment Fee	1,500	Payable once at the time of admission			
	University Registration Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission			
	University Examination fee	3,000	Payable in each semester	3,000	3,000	3,000
	University Sports fee	400	Payable annually in Odd semester only		400	
	Students welfare fee (University)	300	Payable annually in Odd semester only		300	
	University Degree Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission			
	Development Fee	400	Payable annually in odd semester		400	
С	Institute & Library Security	23,000	Payable once at the time of admission only. Refundable after leaving the Institute			
D	Hostel Mess Advance	12,000	Adjustable against actual mess bills from time to time	12,000	12,000	
	Total of A+B+C+D	1,05,915		72,300	74,815	49,000
		ding Hostel	& Mess (University Fee may vary) payable second			
	ster onwards		ars including hostel & Mess: 1,05,915+(2*72,300)+(2*			

For the admission, candidates are required to bring two separate crossed demand drafts of any scheduled Bank payable at HALDWANI, as per details given below:

- 1. Rs. 93,915/- (Total of A,B & C above, out of this Rs. 23,000 is refundable) in favour of "Birla Institute of Applied Sciences"
- 2. Rs. 12,000/-(as shown in D above) in favour of Birla Institute Hostel Mess.
 - ** Hostel rent is subject to yearly revision (Not exceeding 20%)
- 3. Mess advance is against the actual mess bill for the semester and is adjustable in each semester, presently the average general mess bill is around Rs. 2,400/- per month (four meals per day).
- 4. Fee will be payable at the beginning of each Semester.
- 5. Every student is required to have a uniform, comprising of gray trousers, white shirt, navy blue blazer with institute monogram and tie. (Institute Monogram and Tie will be provided by the Institute on payment of Rs.120)
- 6. Students are expected to bring the mattress, bed sheets, blanket and woolen clothes etc, at the time of joining the institute hostel.
- 7. Tuition fee and hostel room rent once paid for a semester, are refundable as per Institute norms.
- 8. Students not residing in hostels need to pay Rs. 1200/- only in lieu of Hostel Room rent, Wi-Fi, Electricity, mess charges.
- *As per State Govt. Order No. Shiksha -8 Takniki 798/XXIV/2010-51/05 Dated 9/7/2010 allowing Rs. 12000/- Yearly as surcharge.

Phone Nos. 05942-247032, 247922 - Tele Fax- 05942 247095

Details of fee and other charges for MCA (Lateral Entry)Programme- for batch 2018-2019.

S.N	Particulars	Fee at the time of new Admissio n	Remarks	Fee in IV Semester	Fee in V Semester	Fee in VI Semester
A	Tuition Fee	37,500	Tuition fee, payable in each semester (Subject to change as per decision of the Government)	37,500	37,500	37,500
*	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010 -51/05	6,000	Surcharge As per govt. order No.798/XXIV/2010-51/05	6,000	6,000	6,000
**	Hostel Room Rent	8,000	Payable in each semester	8,000	8,000	
	Admission Fee	5,000	Payable once at the time of admission	-,	- /	
	Alumni Fee	1,000	Payable once at the time of admission			
	Institute Sports Charges	800	Payable annually in odd semester		800	
	Wi – Fi Charges	800	Payable in each semester	800	800	
	Student Medical Insurance	615	Payable annually in odd semester only		615	
	Communication Skills and PDP Charges	2,500	Payable in each semester	2,500	2,500	2,500
	Student Activity Fee	1,000	Payable in each semester	1,000	1,000	
	Electricity & Water Charges	1,500	Payable in each semester	1,500	1,500	
В	University Enrollment Fee	1,500	Payable once at the time of admission			
	University Registration Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission			
	University Examination fee	3,000	Payable in each semester	3,000	3,000	3,000
	University Sports fee	400	Payable annually in Odd semester only		400	
	Students welfare fee (University)	300	Payable annually in Odd semester only		300	
	University Degree Fee	300	Payable once at the time of admission			
	Development Fee	400	Payable annually in odd semester		400	
С	Institute & Library Security	23,000	Payable once at the time of admission only. Refundable after leaving the Institute			
D	Hostel Mess Advance	12,000	Adjustable against actual mess bills from time to time	12,000	12,000	
	Total of A+B+C+D	1,05,915		72,300	74,815	49,000
		ding Hostel	& Mess (University Fee may vary) payable second			
	ster onwards	11 : 0	. 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. 10 000 2 02 0	20	
(appr	oximate total amount pa	yable in 3 yea	ars including hostel & Mess: 1,05,915+72,300+74,815-	+49,000= 3,02,0	130	

For the admission, candidates are required to bring two separate crossed demand drafts of any scheduled Bank payable at HALDWANI, as per details given below:

- Rs. 93,915/- (Total of A,B & C above, out of this Rs. 23,000 is refundable) in favour of "Birla Institute of Applied
- 2. Rs. 12,000/-(as shown in D above) in favour of Birla Institute Hostel Mess.
 - ** Hostel rent is subject to yearly revision (Not exceeding 20%)
- Mess advance is against the actual mess bill for the semester and is adjustable in each semester, presently the average general mess bill is around Rs. 2,400/- per month(four meals per).
- Fee will be payable at the beginning of each Semester.
- Every student is required to have a uniform, comprising of gray trousers, white shirt, navy blue blazer with institute monogram and tie. (Institute Monogram and Tie will be provided by the Institute on payment of Rs. 120)
- 6. Students are expected to bring the mattress, bed sheets, blanket and woolen clothes etc, at the time of joining the institute hostel.
- Tuition fee and hostel room rent once paid for a semester, are refundable as per Institute norms.
- Students not residing in hostels need to pay Rs. 1200/- only in lieu of Hostel Room rent, Wi-Fi, Electricity, mess charges.
- *As per State Govt. Order No. Shiksha -8 Takniki 798/XXIV/2010-51/05 Dated 9/7/2010 allowing Rs. 12000/- Yearly as surcharge.

Fee Summary for the students not residing in Hostels.

Course	At the time of Admission	II Sem	III Sem	IV Sem	V Sem	VI Sem	VII Sem	VIII Sem	Total
B.Tech.	81,815/-	48,200/-	50,715/-	48,200/-	50,715/-	48,200/-	50,715/-	48,200/-	4,26,760/-
B.Tech. (LE)	-	-	81,815/-	48,200/-	50,715/-	48,200/-	50,715/-	48,200/-	3,27,845/-
MCA	84,815/-	51,200/-	53,715/-	51,200/-	53,715/-	50,200/-	-	-	3,44,445/-
MCA(LE)	-	-	84,815/-	51,200/-	53,715/-	50,200/-	-	-	2,39,930/-

Demand Draft at the time of admission will be made in favour of "Birla Institute of Applied Sciences, Bhimtal" payable at Haldwani.